

92232 PATENT 080156/60

Director - U.S. Patent and Frauemark Office

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

1. Names of Conveying Parties:

Glenn Allen, Richard D. Angley, John L. Gordon, Peter T. Mahal and Silvia C. Valentini

2. Name and address of Assignee:

19/13/01

Engineered Arresting Systems Corporation 2550 Market Street Aston, PA 19014

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment, dated September 6, 2001

4. Application/Patent Nos.:

[X] Accompanying new application executed: September 5, 2001

[] Patent Application No.: 19/95/080

[] Patent No.:

5. Party for correspondence on this Assignment:

Kenneth P. Robinson 474 New York Avenue Huntington, NY 11743

- 6. Total number of Applications and Patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00
 - [X] Check enclosed (see accompanying application).
 - [X] If check is inadequate, charge to deposit account is hereby authorized.
- 8. Deposit account No.: 18-1675.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the griginal document.

Kenneth P. Robinson

September 13,2001

Date

09/17/2001 MBIZUNES 00000067 09951080

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

Total number of pages [5] (including cover sheet, and document)

PATENT REEL: 012172 FRAME: 0025

Docket No. 92232

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, i	title and interest: (check all that apply):		
×				
⊠	United States of America rights,			
	Foreign rights, title and interest			
	United States Patent Application Date of Execution:			
	-	Date of Filing:		
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. ☐ United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Appl.	Continue Control N		
	Other (specify)	ication Serial 140.		
Title of the I	Invention			
Inventors (a		T VEHICLE ARRESTING BLOCKS, BEDS AND METHODS		
	Name	Address		
Glenn Alle	n	40 Colonial Circle		
		Aston, PA 19014		
Richard D.	Angley	39 Colonial Circle		
		Aston, PA 19014		
John L. Gordon		2 Creek View Court		
		Boothwyn, PA 19061		
Peter T. M	ahal	2303 Chestnut Avenue		
		Ardmore, PA 19003		
Silvia C. V	/alentini	301 Lea Drive		
		West Chester, PA 19388		
Assignee				
Name		Address		
ENGINEE CORPOR	RED ARRESTING SYSTEMS ATION	2550 Market Street Aston, PA 19014		

[Page 1 of 4]

PATENTS03A/REV01

REEL: 012172 FRAME: 0026

Docket No. 92232

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 012172 FRAME: 0027

Docket No. 92232

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization I prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 5th day of September at	, in the year 2001
State of Delaware	(Signature of Inventor)
County of New Castle	
Before me personally appeared Glenn Allen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 6th day of Septemb	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ber, in the year 2001
	Carline B. Mc Clain (Notary Public)
Executed this 6th day of September at	Richard D. Argley (Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware County of New Castle	
Before me personally appeared Richard D. Angley	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	aslin B. McClain (Notary Public)
Executed this 6th day of September at	, in the year 2001 (Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware County of New Castle	
Before me personally appeared John L. Gordon who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a freezecute the same this 6th day of Septem	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear 2001
	En Bom Car

Docket No. 92232

	is not necessary, it will be conside	Notarization ered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
	th day of September	er, in the year 2001
t		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware	9	/ (Signature of Inventor)
County of New Cast	tle	
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to mber in the year 2001
		Cashine B. Mc Claix (Notary Public)
Executed this 6	th day of Septemb	er, in the year 2001
		Si hia C. Valentini (Signature of Inventor)
State of Delaware		forgramme of meanor)
County of New Castle	!	
county of the contract		•
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	red Silvia C. Valentini	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ember in the year 2001
Before me personally appear	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ember in the year 2001 Shire B. McLuin (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a	ember in the year 2001 Afterio B. McClain
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a 6th day of Sept	ember in the year 2001 Alline B. McClain (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a 6th day of Sept	ember in the year 2001 Alline B. McClain (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a 6th day of Sept	ember in the year 2001 Shine B. McClain (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of County of	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a 6th day of Sept day of	ember in the year 2001 Shine B. McClain (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a 6th day of Sept day of	ember in the year 2001 Shire B. McCluin (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a 6th day of Sept day of	ember in the year 2001 Shire B. McCluin (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	red Silvia C. Valentini going instrument to be a 6th day of Sept day of ared legoing instrument to be	(Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/13/2001

REEL: 012172 FRAME: 0029